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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Assembly District 41

 8,553 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 199 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 100 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,878 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  8,853 

 8,170 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 174 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 193 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHARLES BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT FITZCHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDE (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,547 

Unrecorded  306 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Assembly District 42

 27,173 PUBLIC COUNTER

 318 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 688 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 74 FEDERAL

 458 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  28,711 

(74)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  28,637 

 25,435 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 435 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,787 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALEJANDRA NASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENDER B RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAWAL DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN FOLKES (WRITE-IN)

 4 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO C.MCAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,688 

Unrecorded  949 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Assembly District 43

 5,387 PUBLIC COUNTER

 110 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 189 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 101 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,808 

(21)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,787 

 4,893 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 57 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 588 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BERNIC SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS JACKAON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAN FOLKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 4 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,553 

Unrecorded  234 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Assembly District 44

 23,279 PUBLIC COUNTER

 128 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 820 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 277 FEDERAL

 268 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  24,772 

(277)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  24,495 

 18,013 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,467 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,789 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYE BINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LAUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARITY BRADY SPOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICH METEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAV EGGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAJ KAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE S MCQUILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARLING MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA CONTRACTOR (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,308 

Unrecorded  1,187 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Assembly District 51

 2,173 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 53 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 31 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,277 

(20)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,257 

 1,719 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 98 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 339 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 MOTTY WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,162 

Unrecorded  95 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Assembly District 52

 8,808 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 418 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 102 FEDERAL

 106 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,436 

(102)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,334 

 7,097 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 408 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,489 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 INA EBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MANNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOBI AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA ROYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRASKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE JIMYUN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,013 

Unrecorded  321 

Assembly District 57

 819 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 39 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 12 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  873 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  870 

 760 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 13 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 72 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  846 

Unrecorded  24 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Assembly District 58

 16,330 PUBLIC COUNTER

 282 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 334 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 52 FEDERAL

 238 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  17,236 

(52)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  17,184 

 16,154 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 171 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 318 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 NICK VELLIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  16,653 

Unrecorded  531 

Assembly District 59

 3,759 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 58 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 63 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,888 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,880 

 3,589 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 70 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 52 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,712 

Unrecorded  168 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 96,281 PUBLIC COUNTER

 841 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,798 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 582 FEDERAL

 1,377 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  101,879 

(582)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  101,297 

 85,830 KEVIN S. PARKER (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,893 BRIAN W. KELLY (CONSERVATIVE)

 8,627 KEVIN S. PARKER (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRA NASSER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW S. GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARYE BINDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENDER B RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIC SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CONKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LAUDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARITY BRADY SPOLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS JACKAON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA NIXON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAMIEN BIRD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVE RUBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID FLEISCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD SNOWDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERICH METEGER (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRED HAMPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GREGORY MITCHELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAV EGGERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 INA EBENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BLAIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LEIBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON MANNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAWAL DOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEAN FOLKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAJ KAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 JESSE HAMILTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JO ANNE SIMON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

Total for State Senator (21st Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 JOEL BERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LIU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 6 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE S MCQUILLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KURT FITZCHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO C.MCAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISA STOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOBI AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAYA ROYFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BRASKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. FOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOTTY WEINBERGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK VELLIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAH GRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIA RAYMOND (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL FAUSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAVEN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAYA ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STARLING MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN E. SHOVERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARA CONTRACTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEODORE JIMYUN (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM HOPKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 6 ZELLNOR MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  97,482 

Unrecorded  3,815 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2018 - 11/06/2018

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (21st Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2018 11:48:01PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Monday, December 3, 2018.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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